Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

## **Senior Judges Report**

Name of Track	Mohawk	Mohawk				Campbellville	
Date	Monday, 28	Monday, 28 Oct 2019			Post Time	19:10	
Weather	Overcast (	Overcast (Temp: 12 deg. C)					
Track Condition	n Fast	Fast					
No of Races	12	Number of qualifying races	0		Total Entr	<b>ies</b> 172	
Mutual Handle \$1,453,005							
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Minler, Jeff	McKay, Rob	Stewart, David

## Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ...

## Office

Rulings from the Panel of C. Walker, P. Gillies and D. Stewart:

Doug McNair was found to be in violation of AGCO rules 6.01 (c, d), 6.17 (d), and 6.20 (b). "Improper conduct and misconduct prejudicial to the best interests of racing. Penalty of \$2,500 and a 30 day full suspension November 4<sup>th</sup> to December 3 2019. Sb 49746.

Also conditions were placed on his license from December 4<sup>th</sup> 2019 to December 3 2020. Agoo rule 6.17. Sb 49747

From Oct 21 2019 in race #10 driver Doug McNair was found to be in violation of AGCO rules 22.23.03 (b), 22.2305 (a, b) and Policy Directive 3-2019. "More than acceptable wrist action while urging". 2<sup>nd</sup> offence within 1 year, penalty of \$300 pus 5 day driving suspension Dec 4 5 6 7 8 2019. Sb 51059

From Oct 26 2019 in race #9 driver Doug McNair was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 A. "driver interference" Penalty of 3 day driving suspension Dec 9 10 11 2019 Sb 51060.

## Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Inquiry in the stretch. #5 Kit (R. Waples) did bear out and cause interference to #9 Saulsbrook Raven an also #2 6 7 and 10. #5 finished 8<sup>th</sup> and was placed 9<sup>th</sup>. 3 day driving suspension Nov 3 4 5 2019, Sb 51061.

Video- https://youtu.be/p3TEcbuZNPI

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Reviewed pylons in last turn, #6 Rockin Wizard (Henry) was inside 1 pylon, no violation.

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Breathalyser retest. Clear

Race 11 Clear

Race 12 No win photo available. The operator was unable to publish the photo. Clear

Claims

Race 4

Casimir Overdrive \$8,000 D. Newbiggin and K. Bossence. Tr. Bossence

Race 9

Stelios \$15,000 Wheelhouse racing. Tr. C. Auciello